OP \$590.00 86897254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Building Products Corp.		01/02/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Building Products LLC	01/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Allied Building Products LLC
Street Address:	505 Huntmar Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86897254	ALLIED EDGE	
Serial Number:	86897235	ALLIED EDGE	
Registration Number:	4806569	TRI-BUILT	
Registration Number:	3329479	CUTTINGEDGE	
Registration Number:	3307379	CUTTING EDGE	
Registration Number:	3155191	WEATHER OR NOT	
Registration Number:	2918668	CUTTINGEDGE	
Registration Number:	4060412	ALLIED INTERIOR PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	4016421	TRI-BUILT MATERIALS GROUP	
Registration Number:	4023161	ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.	
Registration Number:	3990794	TRI-BUILT	
Registration Number:	3792064	CUTTING EDGE	
Registration Number:	4119942	ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0156

900437303

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4119941	ALLIED
Registration Number:	3528374	ONE SOURCE 1 ONE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3149271	TRI-BUILT
Registration Number:	3149158	MATERIAL REWARDS
Registration Number:	3245764	T TRI-BUILT
Registration Number:	2912272	ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.
Registration Number:	3056622	AIRFLO
Registration Number:	2929455	TRI-BUILT
Registration Number:	3318346	CUTTINGEDGE
Registration Number:	2701606	ALLIED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3012305242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3012305242

Email: evonvorys@shulmanrogers.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J von Vorys

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. von Vorys
SIGNATURE:	/EricJvonVorys/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Merger Delaware Allied Corp (NJ) into Allied LLC (DE)#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger Delaware Allied Corp (NJ) into Allied LLC (DE)#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger Delaware Allied Corp (NJ) into Allied LLC (DE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0157

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

6641416 8100M SR# 20180010596 Authentication: 201903411 Date: 01-02-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0158

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Allied Building Products

LLC (the "Surviving LLC"), a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged with and into Surviving LLC is Allied

Building Products Corp., a corporation formed in New Jersey (the "Merging Corporation", and together with the Surviving LLC, the "Constituent Entities").

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified,

executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

FOURTH: The name of Surviving LLC is Allied Building Products LLC.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 505 Huntmar Park Drive, Suite

300, Herndon, VA 20170, the place of business of the Surviving LLC.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on January 2, 2018.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving

LLC on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving LLC or any person

holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 01/02/2018 FILED 12:09 PM 01/02/2018

REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0159

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, the 2nd day of January, 2018.

ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC

Name: Ross D. Cooper

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 01/30/2018